

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2744 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3452 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.642 OF 2014**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley
Development Corporation ...Applicant

In the matter between

Swami Jagadguru Shankaracharya
Peeth ...Appellant

Versus

Janba Mhadu Kadam deceased
through LRs
1-A Appa Janu Kadam and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Suraj Gupte I/b. Mr. Sameer Tendulkar for the Appellant.
Ms Tanya Goswami, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED: 11th JUNE, 2019.**

P.C.:-

None present for the Applicant in Civil Application No.2744
of 2017. By way of indulgence, stand over to **18/6/2019**.

2. The learned counsel for the Applicant in Civil Application
No.3452 of 2015 seeks time. Time is granted. Stand over to
18/6/2019.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)