

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2744 OF 2017

In

FIRST APPEAL 642 OF 2014

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development Corporation .....Applicant

V/S

Janba Mhadhu Kadam (deceased) Lrs.appa Janu Kadam And Ors. ....Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3452 OF 2015

In

FIRST APPEAL 642 OF 2014

Shri. Swami Jagadguru Shankaracharya .....Applicant

V/S

Janba Mhadu Kadam Deceased Lr.s M Appa Janu Kadam And Ors. ....Respondent

None For Applicant;

Mr Sameer M Tendulkar, Advocate for the Appellant

Ms Tanaya Goswami, AGP for State.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J**

**DATE : 19th June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Leave Note is filed by the Advocate for the Applicant.

Stand over to 26/06/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**