

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2744 OF 2017**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.642 OF 2014**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development  
Corporation : Applicant

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

Swami Jagadguru Shankaracharya : Appellant  
Vs.

Janba Mhadhu Kadam  
deceased through legal heirs  
Appa Janu Kadam & Ors. : Respondents

-----  
Adv. Sameer Tendulkar, for the Appellant.  
Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the State.  
-----

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2024**

**PC. :**

1. It is informed that the learned Advocate filed this Application to implead the Applicant as party Respondent.

2. In view of the same, office to issue notices to all the Respondents, returnable on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2024.

**(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)**