

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.642 OF 2014

Shri. Swami Jagadguru Shankaracharya : Appellant

Vs.

Janba Mhadhu Kadam
deceased through legal heirs
Appa Janu Kadam & Ors.

: Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3452 OF 2015

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.642 OF 2014

Swami Jagadguru Shankaracharya : Applicant

Vs.

Janba Mhadu Kadam
deceased through legal heirs
Appa Janu Kadam & Ors.

: Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2744 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.642 OF 2014

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development
Corporation

: Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Swami Jagadguru Shankaracharya : Appellant

Vs.

Janba Mhadhu Kadam
deceased through legal heirs
Appa Janu Kadam & Ors.

: Respondents

Adv. Akshay Nawar i/by Adv. Sameer Tendulkar, for the Applicant in
FA/642/2024 & CAF/3452/2015 & Appellant in CAF/2744/2017.
Mr. A. R. Patil, AGP for the State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2024

PC. :

1. It is informed that the matter is wrongly on board.
2. List the matter on board dated 22nd April, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)